

Project: ADA CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 4
Location: VARIOUS

Dakota
 Contracting
 Corporation

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; SHANE BALK

Bid Estimate: \$ 174,134.00

Hulstein
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.

Bidder: Corporation

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 150,000.00

Address: 147 175th Avenue
 Edgerton, MN

Address: 2208 W. 50th St.
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Letting Date: 04/28/16
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 56128
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	865	\$ 7.15	\$ 6,184.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,650.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	130	\$ 6.75	\$ 877.50	\$ 18.85	\$ 2,450.50
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	517	\$ 7.15	\$ 3,696.55	\$ 13.40	\$ 6,927.80
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	636	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,339.00
6	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	366	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,477.00
7	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	46	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 1,113.20
8	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
9	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	28	\$ 22.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,080.00
10	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	144	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 23.05	\$ 3,319.20
12	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	42	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 11,130.00
13	650.2105	SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB	FT	59	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,065.00
14	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	874	\$ 27.00	\$ 23,598.00	\$ 32.30	\$ 28,230.20
15	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5348	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,088.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 33,425.00
16	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	232	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,682.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 1,867.60
17	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	534	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 24,297.00
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	2272	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,476.80
19	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
20	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	9	\$ 6.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 51.75
21	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	168	\$ 1.25	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 193.20
22	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	10	\$ 23.75	\$ 237.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00
23	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.04	\$ 29,650.00	\$ 1,186.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 1,150.00
24	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
25	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$134,244.30	Total Bid	\$173,173.25
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------